Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 2d 09/15/22
Fusible Wire Wound Resistor
Surge Withstanding Type
FRE5S-72 series
FEATURE
• Inrush and Surge Withstanding
• Small Linear Temperature Coefficient
• Applications: Smart Meters, Renewable Energy, Power
Supplies, LED Drivers, Appliances, White Goods.
• Compliant with UL1412 Requirements
• Construction Designed for Surge Handling Capability up to 7.2KV
• Surge Withstand IEC 61000-4-5 1.2/50µs
• ULSafety Approved: Certification No: E528583
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Power
Rating
Resistance,
Tolerance
Surge
Withstanding
 Voltage
T.C.R.
Dielectric
Withstanding
Voltage
FRE5S330JB20072 5W 33Ω ±5% 7.2KV ±200ppm/ ºC 500V
FRE5S390JB20072 5W 39Ω ±5% 7.2KV ±200ppm/ ºC 500V
FRE5S470JB20072 5W 47Ω ±5% 7.2KV ±200ppm/ ºC 500V
FRE5S680JB20072 5W 68Ω ±5% 7.2KV ±200ppm/ ºC 500V
FRE5S101JB20072 5W 100Ω ±5% 7.2KV ±200ppm/ ºC 500V
 DIMENSIONS
Power Rating (Code) L D H d
5W (5S) 17.0±1.0 7.5 max 32±2.0 0.8±0.1
    Unit: mm